
Ilmakiväärin ja ilmapistoolin
Pohjanmaan aluemestaruuskilpailut

Jalasjärvellä 14.2.2026

10m Ilmakivääri N16
1 KATAJAMÄKI Maija IMAS 99.0 99.5 100.5 99.8 398.8
2 RIIHIMÄKI Tuuli IMAS 97.7 100.4 99.4 98.8 396.3
3 LYLANDER Sara KhjA 98.0 99.2 96.4 96.8 390.4
4 VIRTANEN Emma KhjA 91.9 92.9 87.9 98.0 370.7
5 KANGAS Iida IlmA 84.6 89.6 81.0 92.2 347.4

10m Ilmakivääri N18
1 MÄKELÄ Veera LappjA 103.6 104.6 103.6 103.1 104.5 102.6 622.0 DAE
2 HAKOLA Annika IlmA 97.7 98.2 100.9 100.7 99.4 101.8 598.7

10m Ilmakivääri N
1 PUKKILA Jonna HSA 103.2 102.6 103.8 104.2 104.0 102.8 620.6
2 MÄKELÄ Veera LappjA 104.5 101.8 102.8 102.2 103.9 104.1 619.3
3 YLI-KIIKKA Marjo IMAS 97.4 97.0 102.6 100.8 101.3 99.9 599.0
4 KAKSONEN Paula IMAS 92.9 96.1 98.0 97.0 100.3 98.4 582.7

10m Ilmakivääri N50
1 NIVALA Sari YK 101.6 103.0 100.3 103.2 408.1 DAE
2 FAGERSTRÖM Heli IU 99.9 98.8 99.2 97.1 395.0

10m Ilmakivääri N60
1 NYGÅRD Minna KokMAS 95.8 96.0 90.7 98.5 381.0

10m Ilmakivääri M16
1 TUISKU Pyry KhjA 94.6 94.9 98.7 97.8 386.0
2 PÖLLÄNEN Teemu KhjA 93.7 95.7 93.4 92.6 375.4
3 LYLANDER Sisu KhjA 93.0 96.9 95.7 89.5 375.1

10m Ilmakivääri M20
1 ANTILA Niko HSA 103.9 100.5 102.2 102.8 104.7 103.1 617.2
2 NURMINEN Elias IlmA 103.5 102.1 102.9 101.6 100.9 97.6 608.6
3 RINTA-KOSKI Aapeli IMAS 100.8 94.6 97.1 100.8 98.0 96.8 588.1

10m Ilmakivääri M
1 ANTILA Niko HSA 102.5 103.3 102.9 105.0 105.3 105.3 624.3 DAE
2 HEMMINKI Jari IMAS 101.2 99.0 100.3 100.3 100.1 99.3 600.2
3 RINTA-KOSKI Eemeli IMAS 97.4 97.8 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.9 594.2
4 VIRTANEN Joni KhjA 96.0 97.1 99.0 100.3 100.9 97.8 591.1

10m Ilmakivääri M50
1 KAARTA Mika YK 98.1 94.9 94.1 97.0 384.1
2 NIEMI Markku ÄSA 95.7 91.3 96.8 97.6 381.4
3 MÄKELÄ Marko LappjA 87.4 95.6 88.5 89.0 360.5

10m Ilmakivääri M60
1 LAUSTE Lauri KokMAS 96.9 94.5 98.4 99.7 389.5
2 ALAHAUTALA Terho YK 94.6 95.8 91.8 99.4 381.6
3 TARKKANEN Heikki IMAS 97.4 95.7 95.6 92.1 380.8
4 PAANANEN Kimmo ÄSA 91.6 96.1 95.8 96.6 380.1
5 RAJALA Henry KokMAS 95.5 92.2 94.4 93.2 375.3



Ilmakiväärin ja ilmapistoolin
Pohjanmaan aluemestaruuskilpailut

Jalasjärvellä 14.2.2026

10m Ilmakivääri Y70
1 NIEMI Markku ÄSA 94.0 96.5 94.6 93.5 378.6
2 TIILIKAINEN Jorma ÄSA 92.9 87.6 87.5 96.1 364.1
3 KETOLA Mikko KA 75.4 87.8 69.3 92.3 324.8

10m Ilmakivääri Y75
1 KAARTA Veikko YK 84.2 88.5 81.6 82.8 337.1

10m Ilmakivääri R5 SH2 Y
1 DREYER-PERKIÖMÄKI Markus-Pekka IMAS 106.4 106.8 106.6 105.6 105.4 105.7 636.5 DAE

10m Ilmakivääri VIP Y75
1 RANTAMÄKI Mauri SsA 86.1 83.8 90.7 86.4 347.0

10m Ilmakivääri Y16 Joukkue
1 Kauhajoen Ampujat 286.3 289.8 288.5 287.2 1151.8

LYLANDER Sara 98.0 99.2 96.4 96.8 390.4
TUISKU Pyry 94.6 94.9 98.7 97.8 386.0
PÖLLÄNEN Teemu 93.7 95.7 93.4 92.6 375.4

10m Ilmakivääri Y Joukkue
1 Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 299.4 291.4 297.1 300.8 297.8 296.0 1782.5

HEMMINKI Jari 101.2 99.0 100.3 100.3 100.1 99.3 600.2
RINTA-KOSKI Eemeli 97.4 97.8 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.9 594.2
RINTA-KOSKI Aapeli 100.8 94.6 97.1 100.8 98.0 96.8 588.1

10m Ilmakivääri Y50 Joukkue
1 Ylivieskan Kuula 294.3 293.7 286.2 299.6 1173.8 DAJE

NIVALA Sari 101.6 103.0 100.3 103.2 408.1
KAARTA Mika 98.1 94.9 94.1 97.0 384.1
ALAHAUTALA Terho 94.6 95.8 91.8 99.4 381.6

2 Kokkolan Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura 288.2 282.7 283.5 291.4 1145.8
LAUSTE Lauri 96.9 94.5 98.4 99.7 389.5
NYGÅRD Minna 95.8 96.0 90.7 98.5 381.0
RAJALA Henry 95.5 92.2 94.4 93.2 375.3

3 Ähtärin Seudun Ampujat 278.5 280.2 277.9 286.2 1122.8
PAANANEN Kimmo 91.6 96.1 95.8 96.6 380.1
NIEMI Markku 94.0 96.5 94.6 93.5 378.6
TIILIKAINEN Jorma 92.9 87.6 87.5 96.1 364.1
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10m Ilmapistooli N
1 AHOKANGAS Vilja-Alina KokMAS 96 90 93 94 94 95 562 15x
2 SAKSA Susanna HSA 96 91 95 94 89 94 559 9x
3 TALVITIE Leena LehA 90 90 94 89 89 95 547 9x
4 VAISMAA Tytti IMAS 90 93 98 87 89 88 545 8x
5 RANTAKANGAS Piia LehA 89 90 88 90 88 89 534 8x
6 KAARINIEMI Noora VetU 84 84 88 86 83 96 521 4x
7 KUOPPALA Henna ÄSA 85 88 81 84 89 78 505 3x
8 MÄKELÄ Armi VetU 89 86 86 79 77 85 502 5x
9 SIVULA Mira JjA 80 82 88 82 76 89 497 6x

10m Ilmapistooli N50
1 TALVITIE Leena LehA 90 91 89 93 363 4x
2 MANTERE Sari LSA 93 89 92 83 357 3x
3 FAGERSTRÖM Heli IU 89 82 88 93 352 2x
4 KARLSSON Kati IU 85 86 76 87 334 3x

10m Ilmapistooli N60
1 NENONEN Tuula KokMAS 81 83 79 89 332 0x
2 LAAKERI Terttu LSA 72 78 82 76 308 2x
3 PELTONIEMI Helena IU 77 70 69 80 296 4x

10m Ilmapistooli M16
1 KIVISTÖ Lauri KuKu 86 81 90 86 343 3x
2 NEVANSUU Iivari KuKu 89 84 86 83 342 2x
3 LINDQVIST Daniel KA 85 80 78 78 321 1x

10m Ilmapistooli M18
1 KIVISTÖ Lauri KuKu 86 92 96 83 87 92 536 11x
2 NEVANSUU Iivari KuKu 84 89 82 84 89 88 516 7x

10m Ilmapistooli M
1 SAVOLA Esa LappjA 93 93 96 93 93 95 563 10x
2 SYVÄNIEMI Juho IlmA 90 95 97 92 96 93 563 7x
3 PIRTTIMÄKI Aleksi IMAS 89 94 93 93 92 96 557 10x
4 RANTAKANGAS Aki LehA 91 87 98 93 94 93 556 6x
5 PITKÄRANTA Jyrki IU 87 92 93 89 94 94 549 5x
6 PITKÄRANTA Markku IU 90 87 92 91 89 93 542 7x
7 TALVITIE Marko LehA 92 82 92 86 83 91 526 5x
8 KIMPIMÄKI Teijo JjA 89 86 88 88 85 87 523 2x
9 JÄRVELÄ Juha VetU 89 89 84 86 82 81 511 3x

10 VOLTTI Kari HSA 86 90 81 82 84 86 509 5x
11 VALKAMA Mika JjA 77 78 78 79 77 79 468 2x

10m Ilmapistooli M50
1 PITKÄRANTA Markku IU 94 90 90 91 365 7x
2 PITKÄRANTA Jyrki IU 89 93 88 93 363 6x
3 TALVITIE Marko LehA 91 93 89 88 361 5x
4 RANNISTO Jarkko LappjA 92 90 87 90 359 4x
5 PITKÄRANTA Timo KA 86 89 88 92 355 5x
6 HAAPANIEMI Jani SsA 86 82 90 90 348 6x
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10m Ilmapistooli M60
1 LAUSTE Lauri KokMAS 84 95 93 91 363 5x
2 LEPPÄLÄ Jyrki JjA 92 88 89 88 357 6x
3 PAANANEN Kimmo ÄSA 88 86 92 89 355 4x
4 NEVANSUU Seppo KuKu 85 88 89 89 351 4x
5 KIVIMÄKI Ari JjA 83 84 87 82 336 5x

10m Ilmapistooli Y70
1 HAAPALA Eero JjA 89 90 85 89 353 6x
2 BJÖRKQVIST Bernt VS-VA 85 90 88 83 346 4x
3 NEVALA Veli-Pekka JjA 86 85 87 82 340 4x
4 NYGÅRD Erkki SsA 77 76 74 85 312 2x

10m Ilmapistooli Y75
1 KIVIMÄKI Ilpo IU 80 73 88 89 330 3x
2 KOSKINEN Veikko IU 79 77 80 86 322 1x
3 LEINO Markku IU 77 75 77 80 309 2x

10m Ilmapistooli Y80
1 GAMMELGÅRD Per-Erik NSK 90 85 82 92 349 3x AE
2 TAMMELA Juhani JjA 60 76 63 68 267 0x

10m Ilmapistooli N50 Joukkue
1 Isojoen Urheilijat 251 238 233 260 982 9x

FAGERSTRÖM Heli 89 82 88 93 352 2x
KARLSSON Kati 85 86 76 87 334 3x
PELTONIEMI Helena 77 70 69 80 296 4x

10m Ilmapistooli Y Joukkue
1 Lehtimäen Ampujat 273 259 284 268 266 279 1629 20x

RANTAKANGAS Aki 91 87 98 93 94 93 556 6x
TALVITIE Leena 90 90 94 89 89 95 547 9x
TALVITIE Marko 92 82 92 86 83 91 526 5x

2 Jalasjärven Ampujat 246 246 254 249 238 255 1488 10x
KIMPIMÄKI Teijo 89 86 88 88 85 87 523 2x
SIVULA Mira 80 82 88 82 76 89 497 6x
VALKAMA Mika 77 78 78 79 77 79 468 2x

10m Ilmapistooli Y50 Joukkue
1 Jalasjärven Ampujat 261 257 263 252 1033 15x

LEPPÄLÄ Jyrki 92 88 89 88 357 6x
NEVALA Veli-Pekka 86 85 87 82 340 4x
KIVIMÄKI Ari 83 84 87 82 336 5x


